
C

C

C
C

C
C C

C

C

C

C

C C

C

C C

C

C
C

C

C
C

±

G G G G G G G G G G G
G G G G G G G G G G G
G G G G G G G G G G G
G G G G G G G G G G G
G G G G G G G G G G G

X
X

X

X
X

X

X
X

X

X
X

X

X

X

X

X

X
X

X

X

X

X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X

X

X

X X

X

X
X

X

X

X

X
X

X
X

X

X

X X

X
X

X

X

X

X

X
X

X

X

X
X

X
X

X

X
X

X
X

X X X X

X

X

X

X
X

X
X

X

XX X
X X X

X
X

X

X

X

X
X

X X X

X

X

X
X

X

X
X

X

X

X
X

X
X

XXX

X
X

X

X

X
X

XX
XX

X
X

X
X

XX
X

X
X

XX

X

X
XX

X

X
X

X

XX

X
X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X X

X X X

X

X
XXXX

X

XX

X

X

X
X X X X

X

X
X

X
X

X

X
X

X

X

X X
X

X
X

X

X
X

X

X X X

X

X
X

X

X
X

X
X

XX

XX

XX X X

X

XX

X

X

XX

X

XX

X
X X

X X

X

X

X
X

X

XX
XXX

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X

X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X X
X X X X X

X
X

X

X
XX

XX
X

X

X

X

X
X

X

XXXXX

X
X

X

X
X

X

X X
X

X
X

XX

X

X
X

X

X
X

X
X

X

X

X
X

X

X

X
X

XX
X

X

XX
X

X

X
X

X
X X

X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X

X
X

X

X

X

X X

X X

X

X

X

X
X

X

X

X
X

X X

XX

X

X

X

X

X X

X
X

X

XX

X
X X

X

X

X
X

X

XX

X

X

X
X

X

X X

X

X X X
X

X
X

XX

X

X

X

X
X X

X

X

X

X

X

X
X

X
X

X

X

X
X

XX

X

X
XX

X

XX

X

XX

X

X

X

X

X

X

X
X

X X
X

X X
X

X

X
X

X

X
X

XX

X
X

X
X

X

X

X
X

X X X X

X
X

X
X

XX
X

X
X

X
X

X

XX
X

XXX
X

X
X

X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X

X X
X X

X

X
X

XX

X

X
XX

X

XXX

XXXXXX

XX

X

XX
X

X
XX

XX

X

X

X

X

X

X
X

X
X

X

X

X X
X

X

X
X

X

X

X
X

X

X

X
X

X

XX
X

X

X

XX

X

X

X

X

X
X

XXX
X

X
X

X

X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X

XX
X

X
X

X

X
XX

XX
XX

X
X

X

X
X

X

X
X

XX

X

XX

X

X

X

X X X

X
X

X
XX

X
X

X
X

X

XX

X
XX

X
X

X

X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X

X

X
X

X

XX

XXX

X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X

X

X

X
X

X
XXX

X
X

X
X

XXX
X

X

X
X

XX

X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X

X

X
X

X
X

X

X
X

X

X
X

X

X

X

X
X

X

X

X

X
X

X
X

XX
X

X

XX
X

X
X

XXX
XX

X
X

X
X

X

X

XX

X
X

X

X

X
X X X

X

X
X

X

X

X
X

X

X
X

X

X

X

X
X

XX

XX
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X

X
X

X
X

X

X
X

X
X

X

X

X

X
X

XX
XXX

X

X

X

X
XX

XXXX
X

X
X

XXXX
XX

X

XX

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X

X X
X

X X
XX

X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X

X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X X

X
X

X

XX

X

X
X

X

X

X
X

X

X
X

X
X

X
X

E

E

EE
E

E

E

9

#

#

#

#

#

#

óóóó
ó

óó
óóóóóóó

óóó
óóó

ó

óó
óóó

ó

óóóóóó

ó
óó

óóó

óóóóóóó
óó
ó
ó
óóóó

óóó
ó

óóó

óóóó óó
óó
ó
ó

ó

óóóóóó

óóóó
ó
ó

ó
ó

ó

ó
óó
ó
ó

ó
ó

óóó

óó
óó

óóóó

ó

óóóóóóó

óó ó

ó
ó

óóóóóóó
óóóó

óó

ó

ó

óó ó ó

ó
óó

ó óóó

óóó
óóó

ó
ó

óó
ó

óóóóóóó
ó

ó

óóóóóó

ó
ó
ó

óó

ó
ó

óóóóóóóóóó

ó

ó

óó

ó
óóó

ó

óóó

ó

óóó

óó

óó
óóó

óóó

óó

ó

óóóóóóóó

ó

óó
ó

óóóó

óó

ó

ó ó

óó
óó
ó

óóó
ó ó

ó
óó

ó

óóóóó

óóóó

óóó

ó

ó
ó

ó

óó

ó

óóó
óóó ó

óóó óóó

ó

ó

óó

ó ó
ó

óóóóóóó ó ó

ó

ó óó

ó

óóóóó

ó
ó
ó
óó

ó
ó ó

ó

ó

óóóóó
ó
óó

ó

óóóó

ó

ó

ó ó
ó

ó
óóó

ó

óóóóóó

ó
ó
óó
ó
óóó

ó

óóóó

ó

ó

ó

ó

óóóó
ó

óó

óóó ó

óóó
ó óóó
ó

óó ó

ó

óó

óó

óó
ó

ó
ó
ó
ó

ó

óó

óó

ó
óó

óó

ó

óó

óó
ó

ó

óóó óóóóó

óó

óóóó

óóóó
ó
ó

óó
ó
ó

óó

óóó

óóóó

ó
óóó

ó

óó

ó

ó

óóóó

óóóóó
ó

ó

ó
óó
óóó

A

B

D

E

24

5

26

9

PB 37

28

6

23

PB 57

23

36

30

24

36

10

21

34

21

17

20

28

2

32

PB 58

6

7

4

9

22

PB 44
10

19

6

27

2526

26

35

32

10

34

25

27

19

3

13
17

28

4

30

31

4

16

27

25

35

15

32

30

20

3

16

5

22

26

3

11

1

35

19 21

28

PB 51

15

24

31

6

16

4

21

PB 38

29

PB 60

27

1
1

4

33

29

31

24

36

34
35

29

33

21

31

32

18

25

PB 50

PB 40

26

8

23

18

3 5

PB 45

12

29

23

8

34

20

PB 59

9

PB 39

14

11

2

19

33

36

22

22

3

15

28

7

33

20

2322

25

30

14

27

F L A T H E A D  N A T I O N A L  F O R E S T

K O O T E N A I  N A T I O N A L  F O R E S T

Sunday LookoutTREGO

Montana Meridian
Montana Meridian

M
on

ta
n

a 
M

er
id

ia
n

5400
5200
5000

4600

44
00

4200

40
00

38
00

5000

4800

4600

52
00

44
00

46
00

44
00

42
00

52
0050

0048
00

56
00

52
00

5800

560
0

54
0052

00

5400

5200

50004800

3600

3400

40003800

5800
5600

48
00

46
00

440
0

420
0

4000

3400

5200

5000

5200

5000

4800

4600

4600

4400

4400
4200

5600

5400

5200
5000

5200

50
00

3400

3200
3400

3200

4800

5600

460
0

40
00

4200

40
00

3800

5800

5400

520
0

5000

5600

5600

5000

4000

3800

5600

5400

4400

4200

40
00

3800

38
00

5800

5800

5800

5800

58
00

56
00

5600

5600

5600

5400

5400

5400

5400

5400

5200 5200

5200

5200

5200

52
00

5200

4800

5000

5000

5000

50
00

5000

5000

50
00

50004800

4800

4800

4400

44
00

4600

4600

4400

4400

4400

42
00

4200

42
00

420
0

4200

4000

4000

4000

3800

3800

3800

3600

3600

3400

3400

3400

3400

5200

5000

4400

4200

4200
3400

3200

North Fork Alder Rd

M
ar

tin
Divide Rd

Martin Corduroy Rd

31N 26W

32N 26W

3
2

N
 2

6
W

3
2

N
 2

5
W

32N 26W

33N 25W

32N 26W

33N 26W

3
2

N
 2

5
W

3
2

N
 2

4
W

32N 25W

33N 25W

32N 25W

31N 25W

32N 25W

33N 24W

32N 24W

33N 24W

32N 24W

31N 24W

3
3

N
 2

5
W

3
3

N
 2

6
W

3
3

N
 2

5
W

3
3

N
 2

4
W

3
1

N
 2

5
W

3
1

N
 2

4
W

LINCOLN CO

FLATHEAD CO

L
IN

C
O

L
N

 C
O

F
L

A
T

H
E

A
D

 C
O

MONTANA

LAGONI

BOWEN LAKE

RAY SHEARER #805

SOUTH ONE TRAIL#806

MOOSE POND
TRAIL #807

COUNCIL ROCK TRAIL #808

ELK MOUNTAIN
107

STILLWATER LAKE

Adams Mountain
5,371

Grouse Mountain
5,686

Keith Mountain
5,292

Ketowke Mountain
5,610

Skillet Mountain
5,630

Sunday
Mountain
5,502 LeBeau RNA

Finger
Lake

Bowen Lake

Martin Lakes

Lagoni Lake

Hole in the
Wall Lake

UPPERSTILLW
ATER

LA
K

E

C
ordu

roy

C
reek

S

tillwater

R
ive

r

Le

Beau

Creek

P
a

u
l

Creek

Stew
art

C
reek

Miller

C
reek

B
lessed

C
reek

A
dvent

C
reek

Robertson

C
reek

East

Fork
Sunday

C
reek

Su
n

d
a

y
C

re
ek

S un

day

Cre

ek

M arti
n

Creek

A
lder

Creek

Good

Creek

W
h

it
e

C
re

ek

Gro
use

C
re

ek

Jim

C
reek To

m

Creek

Skillet Creek

H
arvey

C
reek

G
ergen

Creek

N
elson

C
reek

Basin

Creek

T
w

in

Meadows
Creek

Gray Creek

Potter

Creek

F
O

R
E

S
T

 
B

D
Y

F
O

R
E

S
T

 
B

D
Y

F
O

R
E

S
T

 
B

D
Y

F
O

R
E

S
T

 
B

D
Y

FORTINE R D

TALLY LAKE R D

FORTINE R D

TALLY LAKE R D

811

811

81
1

811

253

811
811

811
811

80
2

806

807

803

808

802

10
7

805

47
5735

_̀93

Jim
C

reek
R

d

O
ld

Fort Steele
Trl

31
5F

35
12
C

3730B

3724

2897C

2809

37
33
D

3722

2809B

3519

15143

28
97
D

11
26
2

3518C

2998B

14250

3500H

3762A
3518B

372
4A

35
23

14261

1649G

2977

3791H

14276

3711A

2879B

11249

60
J

3708D

9620A

5336

3793

3791I
5310

11248

11248A

9650

3512B

3791E

2872

5315

2877A

3708C

37
32
F

2815A

3523A

29
55
A

11260

9650C

3520B

2870A

36
05
A

9806C

112
53

11247

9624

37
31
A

2869

9875

11263

9807

10433

3708

910A

3710C

1649C

2955

36
05

11252

3731

2877

2879

28
80
C

28
80
D

9620

28
10

2888

2998

2897

2815

1649

52
02

9620

35 2 0 A

15804D

37
30
D

9623

15804E

37
22

A

3507

2897B

3762A

2989A

2870

2875C

37
23

3525B
9627

15804

3732B

3503D

9806B

3520D

2897

3722

351
2A

9807

3735B

3728
3728A

37
29

B

14287

2872D

2873A

3791

3712B

2880B

3730C

3708E

3708B

2866

3713A

29
89
B

3732D

9628A
3736A

9628

9875

37
10
E

3734

3762

37
91
F

36
69

31
5B

3710B

3525A

373
5A

3729A

3708A

2873

2872

28
76

29
89

3709
3713

3740

3736

3518

3739

379
2

3710

3732

35
30

315A

3710D

3712

3710A

3522

1649

3512

3702

37
91
B

3503

3735

3707

3707
60

60

60

60

28

55

10
433

60E

2
875

2875

2875

910

91
0

910

910

910

910

910

3732

3529

37
11

3711

3711

3525

35
00

60

9806

3729

3729

3708

3708

3710

3710

2881

3

791

3791

2880

28
80

60
C

60C

60C

9650

9
650

37
30

3730

3520

3520

35
20

35
20

31
5

315

3
1
5

315

31
5

3
1
5

3
15

East Fork CMD
RAWS

DIV Z

DIV A

DIV C

DIV H

DIV B

10
20

30

40

90

50

60

70

75

45

80

95 72

71

85

73

82

77

76

78

83

81

74

1

2

8

10 11

Structure
Dip Site
Helispot
Division Break
Drop Point
Lookout
Hot Spot - Spot Fire

Value at Risk
Other
Gate
Mobile Weather Unit
Internet Access
Repeater
Safety Zone

Hazard
Water Source

ó Completed Dozer Line
Completed Fuel Break
Completed Hand Line
Completed Road as Line
Planned Hand Line

Access or Improved Road
Other
Retardant Drop
Contained
Uncontained
IR Isolated Heat Source
Possible IR Heat Source

Wildfire Perimeter
Primary Highway
Secondary Dirt
Paved
Gravel Road
Dirt Road
Unimproved Road

X Forest Service Roads Closed
Forest Service Land
State Lands
LeBeau RNA

0 0.5 1 1.5 2

Miles

09/14/2023

Scale: 1:18,000

µFire perimeter updated from
IR and GPS on 9/13/2023

East Fork
MT-KNF-000262

5259 acres

KNF Type 3
9/13/2023 1939

North American 1983 Datum.
LatLong Grid

O
p

er
at

io
n

s

Operations


